circumscribed.

Our National Obligations.
Ten years ago. the national debt of 

Canada amounted to some 340 millions 
of dollars. Today the national debt of 
our country is not in the millions, but 
in the billions. It has reached the 
colossal figure of two billions three 
hundred and fifty millions of dollars 
($2,350,000,000).

Let us immediately concede that ap­
proximately two billions ($2,000,000,000) 
of this debt has been due to the war 
and conditions arising out of the war. 
Let us also immediately concede that, 
with respect to every dollar of war ex­
penditure honestly and legitimately in-